PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI690412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT	12/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	YP LLC	
Street Address:	2220 WEST AIRFIELD DRIVE	
City:	DFW AIRPORT	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75261	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09001426
Application Number:	09895989
Application Number:	12176499
Application Number:	13831256
Application Number:	13831288
Application Number:	13965123
Application Number:	14079581
Application Number:	14157792
Application Number:	14173573
Application Number:	14244781
Application Number:	14271336
Application Number:	14271339
Application Number:	14271347
Application Number:	14292626
Application Number:	14448897
Application Number:	14457847
Application Number:	14458080
Application Number:	14462101
Application Number:	14468120
Application Number:	14495781

PATENT REEL: 069765 FRAME: 0785

508954541

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14505409
Application Number:	14681999
Application Number:	14754607
Application Number:	14805320
Application Number:	14918340
Application Number:	15183238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-746-4370

Email: ribbon.speights@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Ribbon Speights Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

Address Line 4: Brecksville, OHIO 44141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14715329/14715345	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ribbon Speights	
SIGNATURE:	Ribbon Speights	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2025	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SIGNED Patent Release (revised 4.15.2020)#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069765 FRAME: 0786

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a Grant of Security Interest--Patents (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about November 23, 2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 07, 2016, at Reel 040838, Frame 0137, YP LLC ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Patents to be duly executed as of December 12, 2024.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Dui Veul

Print Name: Darcie Kerekes

Title: Vice President

SR:14715345

PATENT REEL: 069765 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 01/07/2025